NFL Annual Selection Meeting

2023

RIP CLUB PLAYER POS [COLLEGE
ROUND 1

1 | 1| 1 |[CAROLINA from CHICAGO Young, Bryce QB |Alabama

1 2 2 |HOUSTON Stroud, C.J. QB Ohio State

1 3 3 |HOUSTON from ARIZONA Anderson, Will DE Alabama

1 4 | 4 |[INDIANAPOLIS Richardson, Anthony QB Florida

1 | 5| 5 |SEATTLE from DENVER Witherspoon, Devon DB lllinois
ARIZONA from LOS ANGELES

1 6 6 |RAMS through DETROIT Johnson, Paris T Ohio State

1 7 7 |LAS VEGAS Wilson, Tyree DE Texas Tech

1 8 8 |ATLANTA Robinson, Bijan RB Texas
PHILADELPHIA from CAROLINA

1 9 9 |through CHICAGO Carter, Jalen DT Georgia
CHICAGO from NEW ORLEANS

1 | 10 | 10 [through PHILADELPHIA Wright, Darnell T Tennessee

1 |11 | 11 |TENNESSEE Skoronski, Peter T Northwestern
DETROIT from CLEVELAND
through HOUSTON and

1 |12 | 12 |ARIZONA Gibbs, Jahmyr RB Alabama
GREEN BAY from NEW YORK

1 | 13| 13 |JETS Van Ness, Lukas LB lowa
PITTSBURGH from NEW

1 |14 | 14 |ENGLAND Jones, Broderick T Georgia
NEW YORK JETS from GREEN

1 | 15| 15 |BAY McDonald, Will DE lowa State

1 ]16 | 16 |WASHINGTON Forbes, Emmanuel DB Mississippi State
NEW ENGLAND from

11|17 | 17 |PITTSBURGH Gonzalez, Christian DB Oregon

1 | 18| 18 |DETROIT Campbell, Jack LB lowa

1|19 | 19 [TAMPA BAY Kancey, Calijah DE Pittsburgh

1 ] 20| 20 [SEATTLE Smith-Njigba, Jaxon WR |Ohio State

1121 MIAMI Choice Forfeited

1 |22 ]| 21 |LOS ANGELES CHARGERS Johnston, Quentin WR |Texas Christian

1 | 23| 22 [BALTIMORE Flowers, Zay WR |Boston College

1 |24 | 23 [MINNESOTA Addison, Jordan WR |Southern California
NEW YORK GIANTS from

1 |25 ] 24 |JACKSONVILLE Banks, Deonte DB Maryland
BUFFALO from NEW YORK
GIANTS through

1 | 26| 25 |JACKSONVILLE Kincaid, Dalton TE Utah

1 | 27 | 26 |DALLAS Smith, Mazi DT Michigan

1 | 28 | 27 |JACKSONVILLE from BUFFALO [Harrison, Anton T Oklahoma

1 | 29 | 28 |CINCINNATI Murphy, Myles DE Clemson
NEW ORLEANS from SAN
FRANCISCO through MIAMI and

1| 30| 29 |IDENVER Bresee, Bryan DT Clemson

1 | 31| 30 |PHILADELPHIA Smith, Nolan LB Georgia




2023
NFL Annual Selection Meeting

R|P|O|CLUB PLAYER POS [COLLEGE
ROUND 1
1 | 32 | 31 |KANSAS CITY Anudike-Uzomabh, Felix DE Kansas State
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R|P|[O|CLUB PLAYER POS |COLLEGE

ROUND 2

2 1 | 32 [PITTSBURGH from CHICAGO

2 2 | 33 |ARIZONA from HOUSTON

2 | 3 | 34 IDETROIT from ARIZONA

2 | 4 | 35 |INDIANAPOLIS

2 | 5 | 36 |LOS ANGELES RAMS

2 6 | 37 |SEATTLE from DENVER

2 7 | 38 |LAS VEGAS

2 | 8 | 39 |CAROLINA

2 9 | 40 [NEW ORLEANS

2 | 10 | 41 |TENNESSEE

GREEN BAY from CLEVELAND
2 | 11 | 42 [through NEW YORK JETS

2 | 12 | 43 [NEW YORK JETS

2 | 13 | 44 |ATLANTA

2 | 14 | 45 |GREEN BAY

2 | 15 | 46 |NEW ENGLAND

2 |16 | 47 |WASHINGTON

2 | 17 | 48 |DETROIT

2 |18 | 49 |PITTSBURGH

2 | 19 | 50 |TAMPA BAY

2 | 20 | 51 |MIAMI

2 | 21 | 52 |SEATTLE

2 | 22 | 53 [CHICAGO from BALTIMORE

2 | 23 | 54 [LOS ANGELES CHARGERS

2 | 24 | 55 [DETROIT from MINNESOTA

2 | 25 | 56 [JACKSONVILLE

2 | 26 | 57 INEW YORK GIANTS

2 | 27 | 58 |DALLAS

2 | 28 | 59 [BUFFALO

2 | 29 | 60 [CINCINNATI

CHICAGO from SAN
2 | 30 | 61 |FRANCISCO through CAROLINA

2 | 31 | 62 |PHILADELPHIA

2 | 32 | 63 [KANSAS CITY
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R|P|[O|CLUB PLAYER POS |COLLEGE

ROUND 3

3 1 | 64 |CHICAGO

3 2 | 65 |[HOUSTON

3 | 3 | 66 [PHILADELPHIA from ARIZONA

3 | 4 | 67 [DENVER from INDIANAPOLIS

3 | 5 | 68 |IDENVER

3 6 | 69 |[LOS ANGELES RAMS

3 7 | 70 |LAS VEGAS

3 | 8 | 71 INEW ORLEANS

3 9 | 72 [TENNESSEE

3 | 10 | 73 [HOUSTON from CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND from NEW YORK
3 |11 | 74 |JETS

3 | 12 | 75 |ATLANTA

NEW ENGLAND from
3 | 13 | 76 |CAROLINA

LOS ANGELES RAMS from
3 | 14 | 77 [NEW ENGLAND through MIAMI

3 | 15 | 78 |GREEN BAY

INDIANAPOLIS from
3 |16 | 79 |WASHINGTON

3 | 17 | 80 |PITTSBURGH

3 | 18 | 81 |ARIZONA from DETROIT

3 | 19 | 82 |[TAMPA BAY

3 | 20 | 83 [SEATTLE

3 | 21| 84 |MIAMI

3 | 22 | 85 |LOS ANGELES CHARGERS

3 | 23 | 86 |BALTIMORE

3 | 24 | 87 |MINNESOTA

3 | 25| 88 |[JACKSONVILLE

3 | 26 | 89 [INEW YORK GIANTS

3 | 27 | 90 |DALLAS

3 | 28 | 91 |BUFFALO

3 | 29 | 92 |CINCINNATI

CAROLINA from SAN
3 | 30 | 93 |[FRANCISCO

3 | 31 | 94 |ARIZONA from PHILADELPHIA

3 | 32 | 95 |KANSAS CITY
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NFL Annual Selection Meeting

R|P CcLuUB PLAYER POS |COLLEGE
ROUND 3
ARIZONA
3 | 33 | 96 |Compensatory Selection
WASHINGTON
3 | 34 | 97 |Compensatory Selection
CLEVELAND
3 | 35 | 98 |Compensatory Selection
SAN FRANCISCO
3 | 36 | 99 |Compensatory Selection
LAS VEGAS from KANSAS CITY
through NEW YORK GIANTS
3 | 37 | 100 |Compensatory Selection
SAN FRANCISCO
3 | 38 [ 101 |Compensatory Selection
SAN FRANCISCO
3 | 39 [ 102 |Compensatory Selection
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R|P|[O|CLUB PLAYER POS |COLLEGE

ROUND 4

4 1 |103|CHICAGO

4 | 2 |104|HOUSTON

4 | 3 |105|HOUSTON from ARIZONA

4 | 4 106 |INDIANAPOLIS

NEW ENGLAND from LOS
4 5 |107 |ANGELES RAMS

4 6 | 108 |DENVER

4 7 |109 [LAS VEGAS

4 8 |110|ATLANTA from TENNESSEE

4 9 |111|CLEVELAND

4 | 10 |112|NEW YORK JETS

4 | 11 |113|ATLANTA

4 | 12 | 114 |CAROLINA

4 | 13 |115|NEW ORLEANS

4 | 14 |116 |GREEN BAY

4 | 15 |117 INEW ENGLAND

4 | 16 |118 |WASHINGTON

4 | 17 | 119 |MINNESOTA from DETROIT

NEW ENGLAND from
4 | 18 |120|PITTSBURGH

JACKSONVILLE from TAMPA
4 | 19 |121|BAY

4 | 20 | 122 |[KANSAS CITY from MIAMI

4 | 21 |123|SEATTLE

4 | 22 |124|BALTIMORE

4 | 23 |125|LOS ANGELES CHARGERS

4 | 24 |126 |CLEVELAND from MINNESOTA

4 | 25 1127 |JACKSONVILLE

4 | 26 |128 INEW YORK GIANTS

4 | 27 | 129 |DALLAS

4 | 28 | 130 |JACKSONVILLE from BUFFALO

4 | 29 | 131 |CINCINNATI

CAROLINA from SAN
4 | 30 |132|FRANCISCO

4 | 31 [133|CHICAGO from PHILADELPHIA

4 | 32 |134|KANSAS CITY
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R|P|[O|CLUB PLAYER POS |COLLEGE

ROUND 4

NEW ENGLAND
4 | 33 | 135 |Compensatory Selection
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R|P|[O|CLUB PLAYER POS |COLLEGE

ROUND 5

5 1 |136|CHICAGO

5 2 HOUSTON Choice Forfeited

5 | 3 |137(BUFFALO from ARIZONA

5 | 4 |138|INDIANAPOLIS

5 | 5 [139|DENVER

CLEVELAND from LOS
5 6 | 140 |ANGELES RAMS

5 7 |141|LAS VEGAS

5 8 | 142 |CLEVELAND

5 9 |143|NEW YORK JETS

5 | 10 | 144 |LAS VEGAS from ATLANTA

5 | 11 | 145|CAROLINA

5 | 12 | 146 INEW ORLEANS

5 | 13 [ 147 |TENNESSEE

CHICAGO from NEW ENGLAND
5 | 14 | 148 |through BALTIMORE

5 | 15 [149|GREEN BAY

5 | 16 | 150 |WASHINGTON

5 | 17 | 151 |SEATTLE from PITTSBURGH

5 | 18 | 152 |DETROIT

5 | 19 [ 153 |TAMPA BAY

5 | 20 | 154 |SEATTLE

5 | 21 | 155|SAN FRANCISCO from MIAMI

5 | 22 | 156 |[LOS ANGELES CHARGERS

5 | 23 [157 |BALTIMORE

5 | 24 [ 158 MINNESOTA

DETROIT from JACKSONVILLE
5 | 25 | 159 |through ATLANTA

JACKSONVILLE from NEW
5 | 26 |160|YORK GIANTS

5 | 27 1161 [HOUSTON from DALLAS

5 | 28 | 162 [INDIANAPOLIS from BUFFALO

5 | 29 | 163 |CINCINNATI

5 | 30 | 164 |SAN FRANCISCO

NEW ORLEANS from
5 | 31 | 165 |PHILADELPHIA

5 | 32 | 166 |[KANSAS CITY
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2023

R|P CcLuUB PLAYER POS |COLLEGE

ROUND 5
LOS ANGELES RAMS

5 | 33 [ 167 |Compensatory Selection
DETROIT from ARIZONA

5 | 34 | 168 |Compensatory Selection
DALLAS

5 | 35 [ 169 |Compensatory Selection
NEW YORK JETS from GREEN
BAY

5 | 36 | 170 |Compensatory Selection
LOS ANGELES RAMS

5 | 37 | 171 |Compensatory Selection
NEW YORK GIANTS

5 | 38 [ 172 |Compensatory Selection
SAN FRANCISCO

5 | 39 [ 173 |Compensatory Selection
LAS VEGAS

5 | 40 | 174 |Compensatory Selection
TAMPA BAY

5 | 41 [175|Compensatory Selection
INDIANAPOLIS from DALLAS

5 | 42 | 176 |Compensatory Selection
LOS ANGELES RAMS

5 | 43 | 177 |Compensatory Selection
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R|P|[O|CLUB PLAYER POS |COLLEGE

ROUND 6

KANSAS CITY from CHICAGO
6 1 |[178|through MIAMI

6 2 |179 [TAMPA BAY from HOUSTON

6 3 |180|ARIZONA

TAMPA BAY from
6 4 | 181 |INDIANAPOLIS

6 5 1182 |LOS ANGELES RAMS

6 6 |183|DETROIT from DENVER

NEW ENGLAND from LAS
6 7 1184 |VEGAS

JACKSONVILLE from NEW
6 | 8 [185|YORKJETS

6 | 9 |186|TENNESSEE from ATLANTA

NEW ENGLAND from
6 | 10 | 187 |CAROLINA

6 | 11 [188 [HOUSTON from NEW ORLEANS

LOS ANGELES RAMS from
6 | 12 189 |TENNESSEE

6 | 13 | 190 |CLEVELAND

LOS ANGELES RAMS from
6 | 14 |191|GREEN BAY

6 | 15 | 192 |NEW ENGLAND

6 | 16 [ 193 (WASHINGTON

6 | 17 | 194 |DETROIT

6 | 18 [195|DENVER from PITTSBURGH

6 | 19 | 196 |TAMPA BAY

6 | 20 | 197 |MIAMI

6 | 21 [198 SEATTLE

6 | 22 199 |BALTIMORE

LOS ANGELES CHARGERS
6 | 23 [ 200 [reacquired through CHICAGO

6 | 24 [201 [HOUSTON from MINNESOTA

6 | 25 [202 [JACKSONVILLE

HOUSTON from NEW YORK
6 | 26 | 203 |GIANTS

6 | 27 | 204 |LAS VEGAS from DALLAS

6 | 28 | 205 |BUFFALO

6 | 29 | 206 |CINCINNATI

GREEN BAY from SAN
FRANCISCO through HOUSTON
6 | 30 [207 |and NEW YORK JETS

JACKSONVILLE from
6 | 31 | 208 |PHILADELPHIA

NEW YORK GIANTS from
6 | 32 | 209 |[KANSAS CITY




NFL Annual Selection Meeting
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R|P CcLuUB PLAYER POS |COLLEGE

ROUND 6
NEW ENGLAND

6 | 33 | 210 |Compensatory Selection
MINNESOTA

6 | 34 |211|Compensatory Selection
DALLAS

6 | 35 |212|Compensatory Selection
ARIZONA

6 | 36 |213 |Compensatory Selection
LAS VEGAS

6 | 37 | 214 |Compensatory Selection
WASHINGTON

6 | 38 |215|Compensatory Selection
SAN FRANCISCO

6 | 39 |216 |Compensatory Selection
KANSAS CITY

6 | 40 | 217 |Compensatory Selection
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R|P|[O|CLUB PLAYER POS |COLLEGE

ROUND 7

7 1 |218|CHICAGO

PHILADELPHIA from HOUSTON
7 2 | 219 [through MINNESOTA

7 3 |220|LAS VEGAS from ARIZONA

7 4 |221|INDIANAPOLIS

7 5 1222 |SAN FRANCISCO from DENVER

7 6 [223[LOS ANGELES RAMS

7 7 |224 |[ATLANTA from LAS VEGAS

7 8 | 225|ATLANTA

JACKSONVILLE from
7 9 1226 |CAROLINA

7 | 10 | 227 |NEW ORLEANS

7 | 11 | 228 |TENNESSEE

7 | 12 | 229 |CLEVELAND

HOUSTON from NEW YORK
7 | 13 [ 230 |JETS through TAMPA BAY

LAS VEGAS from NEW
7 | 14 [ 231 [ENGLAND

7 | 15 [ 232 [GREEN BAY

7 | 16 [ 233 (WASHINGTON

LOS ANGELES RAMS from
7 | 17 | 234 |PITTSBURGH

GREEN BAY from DETROIT
7 | 18 [ 235 [through LOS ANGELES RAMS

INDIANAPOLIS from TAMPA
7 | 19 | 236 |BAY

7 | 20 | 237 |SEATTLE

7 | 21 | 238 |MIAMI

7 | 22 [ 239 [LOS ANGELES CHARGERS

JACKSONVILLE from
BALTIMORE through NEW
7 | 23 1240 |YORK GIANTS

PITTSBURGH from MINNESOTA
7 | 24 | 241 [through DENVER

GREEN BAY from
7 | 25 | 242 |JACKSONVILLE

7 | 26 | 243 |NEW YORK GIANTS

7 | 27 | 244 |DALLAS

NEW ENGLAND from BUFFALO
7 | 28 | 245 [through ATLANTA

7 | 29 | 246 |CINCINNATI

7 | 30 [247 [SAN FRANCISCO

7 | 31 | 248 |PHILADELPHIA

7 | 32 | 249 |KANSAS CITY
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R|P|[O|CLUB PLAYER POS |COLLEGE

ROUND 7

KANSAS CITY
7 | 33 | 250 |Compensatory Selection

PITTSBURGH from LOS
ANGELES RAMS
7 | 34 | 251 |Compensatory Selection

TAMPA BAY
7 | 35 | 252 |Compensatory Selection

SAN FRANCISCO
7 | 36 | 253 |Compensatory Selection

NEW YORK GIANTS
7 | 37 | 254 |Compensatory Selection

SAN FRANCISCO
7 | 38 | 255 |Compensatory Selection

GREEN BAY
7 | 39 | 256 |Compensatory Selection

NEW ORLEANS
7 | 40 | 257 |Compensatory Selection

CHICAGO
7 | 41 | 258 |Compensatory Selection

HOUSTON
7 | 42 | 259 |Compensatory Selection
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NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING
APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023

START OF ROUND: 8:10PM

CAROLINA Y oung, Bryce
from CHICAGO
HOUSTON Stroud, C.J.
HOUSTON Anderson, Will
from ARIZONA
INDIANAPOLIS Richardson, Anthony
SEATTLE Witherspoon, Devon
from DENVER
ARIZONA Johnson, Paris
from LOS ANGELES RAMS through DETROIT
LASVEGAS Wilson, Tyree
ATLANTA Robinson, Bijan
PHILADELPHIA Carter, Jalen
from CAROLINA through CHICAGO
CHICAGO Wright, Darnell
from NEW ORLEANS through PHILADELPHIA
TENNESSEE Skoronski, Peter
DETROIT Gibbs, Jahmyr
from CLEVELAND through HOUSTON and ARIZONA
GREEN BAY Van Ness, Lukas
from NEW YORK JETS
PITTSBURGH Jones, Broderick

from NEW ENGLAND
NEW YORK JETS

from GREEN BAY
WASHINGTON
NEW ENGLAND

from PITTSBURGH
DETROIT
TAMPA BAY
SEATTLE
MIAMI
LOS ANGELES CHARGERS
BALTIMORE

ROUND 1

McDonald, Will

Forbes, Emmanuel
Gonzalez, Christian

Campbell, Jack
Kancey, Cdlijah
Smith-Njigba, Jaxon
Choice Forfeited
Johnston, Quentin
Flowers, Zay

QB

QB
DE

QB
DB

DE
RB
DT

RB

LB

DE

DB
DB

LB
DE
WR

WR
WR

Alabama

Ohio State
Alabama

Florida
Illinois

Ohio State
Texas Tech
Texas
Georgia

Tennessee

Northwestern
Alabama

lowa

Georgia

lowa State

Mississippi State
Oregon
lowa

Pittsburgh
Ohio State

Texas Christian
Boston College



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING
APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023

24-23. MINNESOTA Addison, Jordan WR  Southern Caifornia
25-24. NEW YORK GIANTS Banks, Deonte DB Maryland
from JACKSONVILLE
26-25. BUFFALO Kincaid, Dalton TE Utah
from NEW YORK GIANTS through JACKSONVILLE
27-26. DALLAS Smith, Mazi DT  Michigan
28-27. JACKSONVILLE Harrison, Anton T Oklahoma
from BUFFALO
29-28. CINCINNATI Murphy, Myles DE  Clemson
30-29. NEW ORLEANS Bresee, Bryan DT Clemson
from SAN FRANCISCO through MIAMI and DENVER
31-30. PHILADELPHIA Smith, Nolan LB Georgia
32-31. KANSASCITY Anudike-Uzomah, Felix DE  Kansas State
END OF ROUND: 11:50PM
TIME OF ROUND: 3HOURS, 40 MINUTES
TOTAL TIME 3HOURS, 40 MINUTES

# Underclassman



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING
APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023

TEAM-BY-TEAM
AT THE END OF ROUND 1

(Underclassmen are designated by "#" in front of the name)

ARIZONA CARDINALS

Round Name Pos College
1 Choiceto HOUSTON
1 Johnson, Paris T Ohio State

from LOS ANGELES RAMS through DETROIT
TEAM TOTAL: 1

ATLANTA FALCONS

Pos Callege
1 Robinson, Bijan RB Texas
TEAM TOTAL: 1

]

Round

BALTIMORE RAVENS

Pos College
1  Flowers, Zay WR Boston College
TEAM TOTAL: 1

]

Round

BUFFALO BILLS

Pos College
1 Kincaid, Dalton TE Utah

from NEW YORK GIANTS through JACKSONVILLE
1 Choiceto JACKSONVILLE

Z

Round Nam

D

TEAM TOTAL: 1

Overall

Overall

Overall
22

Overall
25



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING
APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023

TEAM-BY-TEAM
AT THE END OF ROUND 1

(Underclassmen are designated by "#" in front of the name)

CAROLINA PANTHERS

Pos College
1  Young, Bryce QB Alabama
from CHICAGO
1  Choiceto PHILADELPHIA
through CHICAGO

Round Nam

D

TEAM TOTAL: 1

CHICAGO BEARS

Round Name Pos College
1  Choiceto CAROLINA
1  Wright, Darnell T Tennessee

from NEW ORLEANS through PHILADELPHIA
TEAM TOTAL: 1

CINCINNATI BENGALS

Pos College
1 Murphy, Myles DE Clemson
TEAM TOTAL: 1

)

Round Nam

CLEVELAND BROWNS

Round Nam Pos College
1 Choiceto DETROIT
through HOUSTON and ARIZONA

TEAM TOTAL: O

D

Overall

Overall

10

Overall
28

Overall



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING

APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023

TEAM-BY-TEAM
AT THE END OF ROUND 1

(Underclassmen are designated by "#" in front of the name)

Round

Round

Round

Round

DALLASCOWBOYS
Name Pos College
Smith, Mazi DT Michigan
TEAM TOTAL: 1
DENVER BRONCOS
Name Pos Coallege
Choiceto SEATTLE
TEAM TOTAL: O
DETROIT LIONS
Name Pos Coallege
Gibbs, Jahmyr RB Alabama
from CLEVELAND through HOUSTON and ARIZONA
Campbell, Jack LB lowa
TEAM TOTAL: 2
GREEN BAY PACKERS
Name Pos Coallege
Van Ness, Lukas LB lowa
from NEW YORK JETS
Choiceto NEW YORK JETS

TEAM TOTAL: 1

Overall
26

Overall

Overall
12

18

Overall
13



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING
APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023

TEAM-BY-TEAM
AT THE END OF ROUND 1

(Underclassmen are designated by "#" in front of the name)

HOUSTON TEXANS
Round Name Pos College
Stroud, C.J. QB Ohio State
Anderson, Will DE Alabama

from ARIZONA
TEAM TOTAL: 2

INDIANAPOLISCOLTS

Round Name Pos College
1 Richardson, Anthony QB Florida
TEAM TOTAL: 1
JACKSONVILLE JAGUARS
Round Name Pos College
Choiceto NEW YORK GIANTS
Harrison, Anton T Oklahoma
from BUFFALO
TEAM TOTAL: 1
KANSASCITY CHIEFS
Round Name Pos College
1  Anudike-Uzomah, Felix DE Kansas State
TEAM TOTAL: 1
LASVEGASRAIDERS
Round Name Pos College
1  Wilson, Tyree DE Texas Tech

TEAM TOTAL: 1

Overall

Overall

Overall

27

Overall
31

Overall



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING
APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023

TEAM-BY-TEAM
AT THE END OF ROUND 1

(Underclassmen are designated by "#" in front of the name)

LOSANGELESCHARGERS

Round Name Pos College
1  Johnston, Quentin WR Texas Christian

TEAM TOTAL: 1

LOSANGELESRAMS
Round Name Pos College
1  Choiceto ARIZONA
through DETROIT
TEAM TOTAL: O
MIAMI DOLPHINS
Round Name Pos Coallege

1 Choice Forfeited
TEAM TOTAL: O

MINNESOTA VIKINGS

Pos College

1 Addison, Jordan WR Southern California
TEAM TOTAL: 1

|

Round

NEW ENGLAND PATRIOTS

Round Name Pos College
1  Choiceto PITTSBURGH

1  Gonzaez, Christian DB Oregon
from PITTSBURGH

TEAM TOTAL: 1

Overall
21

Overall

Overall

Overall
23

Overall

17



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING
APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023

TEAM-BY-TEAM
AT THE END OF ROUND 1

(Underclassmen are designated by "#" in front of the name)

NEW ORLEANSSAINTS
Round Name Pos College

1  Choiceto CHICAGO
through PHILADELPHIA
1 Bresee, Bryan DT Clemson
from SAN FRANCISCO through MIAMI and DENVER
TEAM TOTAL: 1

NEW YORK GIANTS

Pos College
1 Banks, Deonte DB Maryland
from JACKSONVILLE
1 Choiceto BUFFALO
through JACKSONVILLE

Round Nam

D

TEAM TOTAL: 1

NEW YORK JETS

Round Name Pos College
1 Choiceto GREEN BAY
1 McDonald, Will DE lowa State

from GREEN BAY
TEAM TOTAL: 1

PHILADELPHIA EAGLES

Round Name Pos College

1  Carter, Jalen DT Georgia
from CAROLINA through CHICAGO

1  Smith, Nolan LB Georgia

TEAM TOTAL: 2

Overall

29

Overall
24

Overall

15

Overall

30



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING
APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023

TEAM-BY-TEAM
AT THE END OF ROUND 1

(Underclassmen are designated by "#" in front of the name)

PITTSBURGH STEELERS

Round Name Pos College
1  Jones, Broderick T Georgia
from NEW ENGLAND

1  Choiceto NEW ENGLAND
TEAM TOTAL: 1

SAN FRANCISCO 49ERS
Round Nam Pos College

1  Choiceto NEW ORLEANS
through MIAMI and DENVER

D

TEAM TOTAL: O

SEATTLE SEAHAWKS
Round Name Pos College
1  Witherspoon, Devon DB [llinois
from DENVER

1  Smith-Njigba, Jaxon WR Ohio State

TEAM TOTAL: 2

TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS

Round Name Pos College
1  Kancey, Cdlijah DE Pittsburgh

TEAM TOTAL: 1

Overall
14

Overall

Overall

20

Overall
19



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING
APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023

TEAM-BY-TEAM
AT THE END OF ROUND 1

(Underclassmen are designated by "#" in front of the name)

TENNESSEE TITANS

Round Name Pos College Overall
1  Skoronski, Peter T Northwestern 11
TEAM TOTAL: 1
WASHINGTON COMMANDERS
Round Name Pos Coallege Overall
1 Forbes, Emmanuel DB Mississippi State 16

TEAM TOTAL: 1



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING
APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023

SELECTIONSBY POSITION
AT THE END OF ROUND 1

OFFENSE
Tackle(T)
Round Name Overall Club College
1 Johnson, Paris 6 ARZ Ohio State
1 Wright, Darnell 10 CHI Tennessee
1 Skoronski, Peter 11 TEN Northwestern
1 Jones, Broderick 14 PIT Georgia
1 Harrison, Anton 27 JAX Oklahoma

POSITION TOTAL: 5

Wide Receiver (WR)

Round Name Overall Club College
1 Smith-Njigba, Jaxon 20 SEA Ohio State
1 Johnston, Quentin 21 LAC Texas Christian
1 Flowers, Zay 22 BLT Boston College
1 Addison, Jordan 23 MIN Southern California
POSITION TOTAL: 4
Tight End (TE)
Round Name Overall Club College
1 Kincaid, Dalton 25 BUF Utah
POSITION TOTAL: 1
Quarterback (QB)
Round Name Overall Club College
1 Y oung, Bryce 1 CAR Alabama
1 Stroud, C.J. 2 HST Ohio State
1 Richardson, Anthony 4 IND Florida
POSITION TOTAL: 3
Running Back (RB)
Round Name Overall Club College

1 Robinson, Bijan 8 ATL Texas



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING
APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023

SELECTIONSBY POSITION
AT THE END OF ROUND 1
OFFENSE

Gibbs, Jahmyr 12 DET Alabama
POSITION TOTAL: 2
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Kancey, Calijah
Murphy, Myles

D

Anudike-Uzomah, Felix

:

Carter, Jalen
Smith, Mazi
Bresee, Bryan

pd

am

D

Van Ness, Lukas
Campbell, Jack
Smith, Nolan

Nam

D

Witherspoon, Devon
Forbes, Emmanuel
Gonzalez, Christian
Banks, Deonte

NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING
APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023

SELECTIONSBY POSITION
AT THE END OF ROUND 1
DEFENSE

Defensive End (DE)

Overall Club
3 HST
7 LV
15 NYJ
19 B
28 CIN
31 KC

Defensive Tackle (DT)

Overall Club
9 PHI

26 DAL
29 NO

Linebacker (LB)

Overall Club
13 GB
18 DET
30 PHI

Defensive Back (DB)

Overall Club
5 SEA
16 WAS
17 NE
24 NYG

College

Alabama

Texas Tech

lowa State

Pittsburgh

Clemson

Kansas State
POSITION TOTAL: 6

College

Georgia

Michigan

Clemson

POSITION TOTAL: 3

College

lowa

lowa

Georgia

POSITION TOTAL: 3

College

[llinois

Mississippi State
Oregon

Maryland

POSITION TOTAL: 4



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE

88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING
APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023

SUMMARY OF SELECTIONS

Offense: 15
AFC: 8
NFC: 7

Defense: 16
AFC: 6
NFC: 10

Total: 31



No. 20 (04/27/23)

Buffalo Trades:

Jacksonville Trades:

No. 19 (04/27/23)

Jacksonville Trades:

New York Giants Trade:

No. 18 (04/27/23)
New England Trades:

Pittsburgh Trades:

No. 17 (04/27/23)
Chicago Trades:
Philadelphia Trades:

No. 16 (04/27/23)

Arizona Trades:

Detroit Trades:

No. 15 (04/27/23)

Arizona Trades:

Houston Trades:

Selection Choices:

Selection Choice:

Selection Choices:

Selection Choice:

Selection Choices:

Selection Choice:

Selection Choices:

Selection Choices:

Selection Choices:

Selection Choices:

Selection Choices:

Trades 2023

Round

1, 2023

Round 4, 2023

Round

Round

Round

1, 2023

1, 2023
1, 2023

Round 5, 2023
Round 7, 2023

Round

Round

1, 2023
1, 2023

Round 4, 2023

Round

Round

1, 2023
1, 2023

Round 4, 2024

Round

1, 2023

Round 2, 2023

Round 5+, 2023

Round

1, 2023

Round 3, 2023

Round

1, 2023

Round 4, 2023

Round

1, 2023

Round 2, 2023

Round

1, 2024

Round 3, 2024

Overall # 27
Overall # 130
Overall # 25; from New York Giants

Overall # 24
Overall # 25
Overall # 160

Overall # 240; from Baltimore

Overall # 14
Overall # 17
Overall # 120

Overall # 9; from Carolina

Overall # 10; from New Orleans

Overall # 12; from Cleveland
Overall # 34

Overall # 168

Overall # 6; from Los Angeles Rams

Overall # 81

Overall # 3
Overall # 105
Overall # 12; from Cleveland

Overall # 33



No. 14 (04/27/23)
Arizona Trades:

Philadelphia Trades:

No. 13 (04/26/23)*

Green Bay Trades:

New York Jets Trade:

No. 12 (04/21/23)

Los Angeles Rams Trade:

Pittsburgh Trades:

No. 11 (04/13/23)
Atlanta Trades:

Detroit Trades:

No. 10 (03/27/23)*

Carolina Trades:

San Francisco Trades:

No. 9 (03/23/23)
Cleveland Trades:

New York Jets Trade:

No. 8 (03/19/23)

Dallas Trades:

Houston Trades:

No. 7 (03/15/23)

Baltimore Trades:

New York Jets Trade:

Selection Choice:

Selection Choices:

Rodgers, Aaron

Selection Choices:

Selection Choices:

Robinson, Allen
Selection Choice:

Selection Choice:

Selection Choice:

Okudah, Jeff

Gonzalez, Zane
Selection Choice:

Selection Choice:

Selection Choice:
Moore, Elijah

Selection Choice:

Selection Choices:

Cooks, Brandin

Clark, Chuck

Selection Choice:

Round 3, 2023
Round 3, 2023
Round 5, 2024

QB

Round 1, 2023
Round 5+, 2023
Round 1, 2023
Round 2, 2023
Round 6, 2023
Round 2, 2024

WR
Round 7+, 2023
Round 7, 2023

Round 5, 2023
CB

K
Round 7, 2025
Round 7, 2025

Round 2, 2023
WR
Round 3, 2023

Round 5, 2023
Round 6, 2024
WR

SS
Round 7, 2024

Overall # 66
Overall # 94

California

Overall # 15

Overall # 170

Overall # 13

Overall # 42; from Cleveland

Overall # 207; from San Francisco

Penn State
Overall # 251
Overall # 234

Overall # 159; from Jacksonville

Ohio State

Arizona State

Overall # 42

Mississippi

Overall # 74

Overall # 161

Oregon State

Virginia Tech



No. 6 (03/15/23)
Atlanta Trades:

New England Trades:

No. 5 (03/15/23)
Houston Trades:

Tampa Bay Trades:

No. 4 (03/15/23)
Los Angeles Rams Trade:

Miami Trades:

No. 3 (03/15/23)
Dallas Trades:

Indianapolis Trades:

No. 2 (03/15/23)

Las Vegas Trades:

New York Giants Trade:

No. 1 (03/15/23)

Carolina Trades:

Chicago Trades:

* Conditional trade

+ Compensatory Selection

Selection Choice:

Smith, Jonnu

Selection Choice:
Mason, Shaquille

Selection Choice:

Ramsey, Jalen
Long, Hunter

Selection Choice:

Selection Choice:

Gilmore, Stephon

Waller, Darren

Selection Choice:

Moore, D.J.

Selection Choices:

Selection Choice:

Round 7, 2023
TE

Round 6, 2023
G
Round 7, 2023

CB
TE
Round 3, 2023

Round 5+, 2023

CB

TE

Round 3+, 2023

WR

Round 1, 2023
Round 2, 2023
Round 1, 2024
Round 2, 2025
Round 1, 2023

Overall # 245; from Buffalo

Florida International

Overall # 179
Georgia Tech
Overall # 230; from New York Jets

Florida State
Boston College

Overall # 77; from New England

Overall # 176

South Carolina

Georgia Tech

Overall # 100; from Kansas City

Maryland
Overall # 9

Overall # 61; from San Francisco

Overall # 1



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING

APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023

SELECTIONS ALPHABETICALLY

AT THE END OF ROUND 1

(Underclassmen are designated by "#" in front of the name)

(Compensatory Picks are designated by "+" in front of the name)

Name Pos.
Addison, Jordan WR
Anderson, Will DE
Anudike-Uzomah, Felix DE
Banks, Deonte DB
Bresee, Bryan DT
Campbell, Jack LB
Carter, Jalen DT
Flowers, Zay WR
Forbes, Emmanuel DB
Gibbs, Jahmyr RB
Gonzalez, Christian DB
Harrison, Anton T
Johnson, Paris T
Johnston, Quentin WR
Jones, Broderick T
Kancey, Cdlijah DE
Kincaid, Dalton TE
McDonald, Will DE
Murphy, Myles DE
Richardson, Anthony QB
Robinson, Bijan RB

College

Southern California
Alabama

Kansas State

Maryland
Clemson

lowa
Georgia

Boston College
Mississippi State
Alabama
Oregon

Oklahoma

Ohio State
Texas Christian
Georgia

Pittsburgh
Utah

lowa State
Clemson

Florida
Texas

DET
NE

JAX

ARZ
LAC
PIT

B
BUF

NYJ
CIN

IND
ATL

Round Overall
1 23
1 3
1 31
1 24
1 29

18

9

1 22
1 16
1 12
1 17
1 27
1 6
1 21
1 14
1 19
1 25
15

28

1 4
1 8



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING

APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023

(Underclassmen are designated by "#" in front of the name)

(Compensatory Picks are designated by "+" in front of the name)

Name

Skoronski, Peter
Smith, Mazi

Smith, Nolan
Smith-Njigba, Jaxon
Stroud, C.J.

Van Ness, Lukas
Wilson, Tyree
Witherspoon, Devon

Wright, Darnell

Y oung, Bryce

Pos.

T
DT
LB
WR

QB
LB

DE
DB
T

QB

College
Northwestern
Michigan
Georgia
Ohio State
Ohio State

lowa

Texas Tech
Illinois
Tennessee

Alabama

Total Players Selected:
Total Underclassmen Selected:

SELECTIONS ALPHABETICALLY
AT THE END OF ROUND 1

Round Overall
1 11
1 26
1 30
1 20
1 2
1 13

7

5

10

1 1
31
19



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING

Position
Tackle
Defensive End
Defensive Tackle
Linebacker
Wide Receiver
Running Back
Quarterback
Defensive Back
Tight End
Total:

APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023

RECAP

AT THE END OF ROUND 1

POSITIONS

Selected

Under classmen

P A WODNBAWWO OV

w
[

3

W NN WEFELDNW



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING
APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023

College
Alabama

Boston College
Clemson
Florida
Georgia
Illinois

lowa

lowa State
Kansas State
Maryland
Michigan
Mississippi State
Northwestern
Ohio State
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pittsburgh
Southern California
Tennessee
Texas

Texas Christian
Texas Tech
Utah

Total:

COLLEGES

Selected

Under classmen

P P PR RPRRPRRPRRPRORRPRRPRRERNRPR®WRNIERW®

w
e

1
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=

19



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING
APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023

CONFERENCES
College Selected Under classmen
Atlantic Coast Conference 4 3
Big Ten Conference 9 5
Big Twelve Conference 6 4
Pacific Twelve Conference 3 2
Southeastern Conference 9 5

Total: 31 19



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING

APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023
SELECTIONSBY CONFERENCE/COLLEGE

AT THE END OF ROUND 1

Name Pos. Club Round Overall
Atlantic Coast Conference (ACC)

Boston College Flowers, Zay WR BLT 1 22
COLLEGE TOTAL: 1

Clemson Bresee, Bryan DT NO 1 29
Murphy, Myles DE CIN 1 28
COLLEGE TOTAL: 2

Pittsburgh Kancey, Calijah DE B 1 19
COLLEGE TOTAL: 1
CONFERENCE TOTAL: 4

Big Ten Conference (BIG10)

[llinois Witherspoon, Devon DB SEA 1 5
COLLEGE TOTAL: 1

lowa Campbell, Jack LB DET 1 18
Van Ness, Lukas LB GB 1 13
COLLEGE TOTAL: 2

Maryland Banks, Deonte DB NYG 1 24
COLLEGE TOTAL: 1

Michigan Smith, Mazi DT DAL 1 26
COLLEGE TOTAL: 1

Northwestern Skoronski, Peter T TEN 1 11
COLLEGE TOTAL: 1

Ohio State Johnson, Paris T ARZ 1 6
Smith-Njigba, Jaxon WR  SEA 1 20
Stroud, C.J. QB HST 1 2

COLLEGE TOTAL: 3
CONFERENCE TOTAL: 9



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING

APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023
SELECTIONSBY CONFERENCE/COLLEGE

Big Twelve Conference (BIG 12)
lowa State

Kansas State

Oklahoma

Texas

Texas Christian

Texas Tech

Pacific Twelve Conference (PAC12)
Oregon

Southern California

Utah

AT THE END OF ROUND 1

Name

McDonald, Will
COLLEGETOTAL: 1

Anudike-Uzomah, Felix
COLLEGETOTAL: 1

Harrison, Anton
COLLEGETOTAL: 1

Robinson, Bijan
COLLEGE TOTAL: 1

Johnston, Quentin
COLLEGE TOTAL: 1

Wilson, Tyree
COLLEGE TOTAL: 1

CONFERENCE TOTAL: 6

Gonzalez, Christian
COLLEGETOTAL: 1

Addison, Jordan
COLLEGETOTAL: 1

Kincaid, Dalton
COLLEGETOTAL: 1

CONFERENCE TOTAL: 3

Pos. Club Round Overall
DE NYJ 1 15

DE KC 1 31

T AX 1 27

RB  ATL 1 8

WR LAC 1 21

DE LV 1 7

DB NE 1 17

WR MIN 1 23

TE BUF 1 25



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING

APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023
SELECTIONSBY CONFERENCE/COLLEGE

AT THE END OF ROUND 1

Name Pos. Club Round Overall
Southeastern Conference (SEC)
Alabama Anderson, Will DE HST 1 3
Gibbs, Jahmyr RB DET 1 12
Young, Bryce QB CAR 1 1

COLLEGE TOTAL: 3

Florida Richardson, Anthony QB IND 1 4
COLLEGE TOTAL: 1

Georgia Carter, Jalen DT PHI 1 9
Jones, Broderick T PIT 1 14
Smith, Nolan LB PHI 1 30

COLLEGE TOTAL: 3

Mississippi State Forbes, Emmanuel DB WAS 1 16
COLLEGE TOTAL: 1

Tennessee Wright, Darnell T CHI 1 10
COLLEGE TOTAL: 1
CONFERENCE TOTAL: 9



NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE
88th ANNUAL SELECTION MEETING

APRIL 27 - APRIL 29, 2023

SELECTIONS ALPHABETICALLY
UNDERCLASSMEN ONLY

Name Pos. College Club
Addison, Jordan WR Southern California MIN
Anudike-Uzomah, Felix DE Kansas State KC
Banks, Deonte DB Maryland NYG
Bresee, Bryan DT Clemson NO
Carter, Jalen DT Georgia PHI
Forbes, Emmanuel DB Mississippi State WAS
Gibbs, Jahmyr RB Alabama DET
Gonzalez, Christian DB Oregon NE
Harrison, Anton T Oklahoma JAX
Johnston, Quentin WR Texas Christian LAC
Jones, Broderick T Georgia PIT
Kancey, Calijah DE Pittsburgh B
Murphy, Myles DE Clemson CIN
Richardson, Anthony QB Florida IND
Robinson, Bijan RB Texas ATL
Skoronski, Peter T Northwestern TEN
Smith-Njigba, Jaxon WR Ohio State SEA
Stroud, C.J. QB Ohio State HST
Van Ness, Lukas LB lowa GB

Total Players Selected: 19
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